DOCUMENT ID No. 500819195

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, United States Patent and Textometry Office

RECORDATION FO	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(jes)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jan Ihle Wemer Kahr Heimut Poelzi	Name: EPCOS AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Assignment Assignment Assignment	Street Address: <u>StMartin-Str. 53</u>
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:_Muenchen
Government Interest Assignment	State:
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other <u>Corrective Assignment to correct spelling of the first Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 022433 Frame 0136. Assignors hereby confirm the Assignment of Assignor's Interest</u> 	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>81669</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/355,913 Additional numbers atta	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name <u>: Ira S. Matşil</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 17950 Preston Rd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 1000	8. Payment Information
City: Dallas	
State: Texas Zip: 75252-5793	
Phone Number: <u>972-732-1001</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-1065
	Authorized User Name Ira S. Matsil
Email Address:matsil@slater-matsil.com	
9. Signature:	April 14, 2009
-	Date Total number of pages including cover
Ira S. Matsil Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Should be faxed to /674) 273 0440 or mailed to

DOCUMENT ID No. 500819195

⁹⁵ PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0213

		OMPANY: 17950 PRESTON RE	J
		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
		00/07/0000	
ectronic Version		03/27/2009 500819195	
/lesheet Versior	i V1.1	000010100	
		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	······
		Corrective Assignment to correct th	he spelling of the first Assignor's name
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:		33 Frame 0136. Assignor(s) hareby conf
	,	the Assignment of Assignor's Inten	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Jan ihie			02/17/2009
Wemer Kahr		1978 - C	02/17/2009
Helmut Poelzi			02/17/2009
Street Address:	StMartin-Sta Muenchen	asae 53	
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	81669		
PROPERTY NUMB	EKS IOTAI: 1		
	Туре	Number	
Property		12355913	
Property Application Number	я <u>. </u>		
Application Number			
Application Number			
Application Numbe		2-9218	
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	CE DATA (972)732 10 be sent via US ;	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	CE DATA (972)732 Il be sent via US 972-732	<i>Mail when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1001	
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (972)732 17 be sent via US 972-732 clark@s	<i>Mail when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1001 later-matsil.com	:
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA (972)732 (17 be sent via US) 972-732 clark@s ne: Slater &	<i>Mall when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1001 later-matsil.com Matsil, L.L.P.	
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Comespondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA (972)732 17 be sent via US 972-732 dark@s ne: Slater & 17950 P	<i>Mail when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1001 later-matsil.com Matsil, L.L.P. treston Rd.	
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Comespondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (972)732 <i>If be sent via US</i> 972-732 clark@s ne: Slater & 17950 P Suite 10	<i>Mail when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1001 later-matsil.com Matsil, L.L.P. treston Rd.	:
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (972)732 (17 be sent via US) 972-732 dark@s ne: Slater & 17950 P Suite 10 Dallas, T	<i>Mell when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.</i> -1001 later-matsil.com Matsil, L.L.P. ireston Rd. 00	
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Conespondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (972)732 (17 be sent via US) 972-732 dark@si ne: Slater & 17950 P Suite 10 Dallas, T ET NUMBER:	Mail when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful. -1001 later-matsil.com Matsil, L.L.P. treston Rd. 00 FEXAS 75252	

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0214

04/14/2009	17 : 23	972732921	29218 SLATER & MATSIL LLP						PAGE	07/11	
USPTO		3/(31/2009	8:20:4	12 PM	PAGE	4/006	Fax	Server		
TO:SLATER &	MATSIL,	L.L.P.	OMPANY :	17950	PRESTO	N RD.)				
	chments: 2 PC-051 Assign	nmani#paga1.tif	r							Í	

source=EPC-051 Assignment#page2.tif

.

.

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0215

.

04/14/2009 17:23	9727329218	PAGE	08/11		
USPTO	372672009 7158136 1	M PAGE 4/005	Fax Server		
TO:SLATER & MATSIL,	```	ESTON RD.			
	-				
P	PATENT ASSIC			·····	
	PATENTASSIC)	
Electronic Version v1. Stylesheet Version v1	E0001/01				

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Jan Ihic			02/17/2009			
Werner Kahr			02/17/2009			
Helmut Poelzi			02/17/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	PCOS AG]			
Street Address: 5	St.+Mørtin+Sti	asee 53				
City:	Nuenchen					
	GERMANY					
	81669					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Typ	e		Number			
Application Number;	12355913					
CORRESPONDENCE [
Fax Number:	(972)73	2_0218				
		e-serve Mail when the fax attempt is unsi	uccessful.			
Phone:	972-732					
Email:	clark@s	later-matsil,com				
Correspondent Name:	-					
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	Dallas, "	TEXAS 75252				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	EPC-051				

Kimberley Clark

Total Attachments: 2 source=EPC-051_Assignment#page1.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

04/14/2009	17:23	9727329218	SLATER & MATSIL LLP			PAGE	09/11	
USPTO		3/25/2003	1:58:36 PM	PAUE	5/005	rax server		
TO:SLATER & MATSIL, L.L.P. OMPANY:17950 PRESTON RD.								
k l		•					Ţ	
source≂E	PC-051_Assig	nment#page2.tif					t i	

4

.

.

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0217

.

.

۰.

Attorney Docket No. EPC-051 P2006,0693 US N (JGK/KD)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Jan Ihle, residing at Poststr. 11, 8530 Deutschlandsberg, Austria, a citizen of Germany; Werner Kahr, residing at Dorfstr. 11, 8530 Deutschlandsberg, Austria, a citizen of Austria; Helmut Poelzl, residing at Sulb 119, 8543 St. Martin i. S., Austria, a citizen of Austria;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EPCOS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Muenchen, Germany;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

Resistor Arrangement

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all tightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0218

÷ý

Attorney Docket No, EPC-051 P2006,0693 US N (JGK/KD)

assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper pateot protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Jan Ihlo

Date:

2003/0Z

Wern reality

Werner Kahr

2003/02/17 Date:

Helmut Poelzi

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 04/14/2009